ATTACHMENT A
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT

Fiscal Year 2023
Department: PW Division: Admin 11/3/2022
CHANGES IN REVENUES
REVENUE ACCOUNT NUMBER Current Current Amount of Adjusted
Fund Revenue ActCd Ele Project # Revenue Account Title Budget Balance Change Unrealized
138 0000 389 98 00 Reserves $ 3,540,568 $ 3,540,568 $ 150,877 3,389,691
TOTAL CHANGES IN REVENUES $ 150,877
CHANGES IN EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT NUMBER Current Current Amount of Remaining
Fund Dpt/Div Activity Obj Ele Project # Expenditure Account Title Budget Balance Change Balance
138 4047 541 63 90 Pwi1906 Improvements other than building $ 300,000 300,000 150,877 450,877
$ - - =
$ - = -
TOTAL CHANGES IN EXPENDITURES $ 150,877
REASON FOR AMENDMENT: change order #4 for Myrtle Ave streetscape
L/ DIRECTOR APPROVAL: LJ_JJA.... ﬁ’( g?;Ld,_,c‘ P ﬁp Ul/p DATE: 11/3/2022
FINANCE APPROVAL: Cynthiow Lindsay R— _ DAatE: 11/3/22
CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: DATE:
CITY COMMISSION AGENDA DATE: APPROVED

FOR FINANCE USE

Entry Date: 12/19/2022 Batch Number: B# 1070 Document# BA 02-103
S. Posey Res# 3083
CCM# 22-274

11/3/2022



Resolution No. 3083

A Resolution of the City of Sanford, Florida, amending
the City's annual operating budget for the fiscal year
beginning October 1, 2022 and ending September 30,
2023; providing for implementing administrative actions;
providing for a savings provision; providing for
conflicts; providing for severability and providing for an
effective date.

Whereas, the Commission of the City of Sanford, Florida has adopted an annual
operating budget for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022 and terminating on
September 30, 2023 specifying certain projected revenues and expenditures for the
operations of Sanford municipal government; and

Whereas, the City’s budget presumes that each department generally will, to the
best of their ability, maintain its expenditures within its allocated budgeted level and
exercise prudence in expending funds during the course of the City's fiscal year; and

Whereas, from time-to-time circumstances and events may require that the
original City budget may need revision; and

Whereas, the City Commission, in its judgment and discretion, has the authority

to adjust the budget to more closely coincide with actual and expected events.

Now, therefore, be it adopted and resolved by the City Commission of the
City of Sanford, Florida as follows:

Section 1. Adoption of Budget Amendment.

The annual operating budget of the City of Sanford for the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2022 and terminating on September 30, 2023 is hereby revised and
amended by Attachment “A°. The Attachment is hereby incorporated into this
Resolution as if fully set forth herein verbatim. Except as amended herein, the annual

operating budget for the City of Sanford for fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022 and



terminating on September 30, 2023 shall remain in full force and effect.

Section 2. Implementing administrative actions.

The City Manager, or designee, is hereby authorized and directed to implement
the provisions of this Resolution by means of such administrative actions as may be
deemed necessary and appropriate.

Section 3. Savings.

The prior actions of the City of Sanford relating to the adoption of the City budget
and related activities are hereby ratified and affirmed.

Section 4. Conflicts.

All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with this Resolution are hereby
repealed.

Section 5. Severability.

If any section, sentence, phrase, word, or portion of this Resolution is determined
to be invalid, unlawful or unconstitutional, said determination shall not be held fo
invalidate or impair the validity, force or effect of any other section, sentence, phrase,
word, or portion of this Resolution not otherwise determined to be invalid, unlawful, or
unconstitutional.

Section 6. Effective Date.

This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon enactment.

2|Puge



Passed and adopted this 14" day of November 2022.

Attest: City Commission of the City of
Sanford

Vi)

Art Woodruff, Mz?/or

i

F‘a’?e‘llancg of t;\%ﬁo%d&

City Commission only.
Approved as to form and legality.

e £

William Colbert, City Attorney




/’\E\F\h’\nnp
iy ull_—;
CITY OF

>

JSANFQRD e BE

CITY COMMISSION MEMORANDUM 22-274
NOVEMBER 14, 2022 AGENDA

To: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Commission

PREPARED BY:  Jeffrey J. Davis, CPM, Project Manager

SUBMITTED BY:  Norton N. Bonaparte, Jr., [CMA-CM, City Manager

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order #4 for Project IFB 20/21-26 Myrtle Avenue
Streetscape and Budget Amendment Resolution No. 3083

STRATEGIC PRIORITIES:

[X] Unify Downtown & the Waterfront

] Promote the City’s Distinct Culture

[ ] Update Regulatory Framework

[X] Redevelop and Revitalize Disadvantaged Communities

SYNOPSIS:

Approval of Resolution No. 3083, to amend the budget in the amount of $134,454.17 and approval
of Change Order #4 to increase PO #37932 in an amount not to exceed $118,032.17 to Gomez
Construction Company making the new total $3,081,673.67. is requested

FISCAL/STAFFING STATEMENT:

The total amount requested is an amount not to exceed $134.454.17 and is available from Third
Generation One Cent Sales Tax account lines.

BACKGROUND:

The City of Sanford’s Myrtle Avenue Streetscape Project is currently in construction. This is the
fourth and final change order and reflects the adjustments to the contract unit pricing as they relate
to the quantity over-runs and under-runs. This brings the final contract price to $3,081,673.67 Also
included to the change order are nine additional days for the delays on material deliveries. The
budget for this project has been exhausted with a negative balance of $16,422.00. The new and
final amended budget due to Change Order #4 in the amount of $118,032.17 is $134,454.17.

LEGAL REVIEW:

The Assistant City Attorney has reviewed and approved this change order.
RECOMMENDATION:

It is staff’s recommendation that the City Commission approve Resolution No. 3083, to amend the

budget in the amount of $134,464.17, and approve Change Order #4 to increase PO #37932 in an
amount not to exceed $118,032.17 to Gomez Construction Company



SUGGESTED MOTION:

“I move that the City Commission approve Resolution No. 3083 and approve Change Order #4 to
Gomez Construction Company, as proposed.”

Attachments: (1). Change Order #4
(2). Line Item Quantity Adjustments
(3). Budget Amendment
(4).  Resolution No. 3083



Change Order No.

Project Name:

CHANGE ORDER

4 {Final Change Order)

Myrtle Ave. Streetscape

Bid No.: IFB No. 20/21-26

City P.O. No.: 37932

Owner: City of Sanford

Contractor: Gomez Construction Company

Agreement Date:

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Myrile Ave, Streelscape

April 26, 2021

This Change Order is necessary to cover changes in the Work to be performed under
the Agreement. The Agreement, General Conditions, Supplementary Conditions, and
Technical Specifications contained in the Project Manual apply to and govern alt Work

undet this Change Order.

el el . Mt B = B4 I - S U N RN
p‘lh‘m!\}-d'.c' - - - ) - = . -

Original Contract Price

Current Contract Price {(Adjusted by Previous Change Orders)

Total Proposed Change in Contract Price

New Confract Price {Item 2 + Item 3)

Ornginal Contract Time (Notice to Proceed to Substantial Completion)
Current Contract Time {Adjusted by Previous Change Crders)

Current Subst. Compietion Date (Adjusted by Previous Change Orders)
Total Proposed Change in Contract Time

New Contract Time (ltem 6 + Item 8)

New Cantract Substantial Completion Date {item 7 + ltem 8)

Current Final Completion Date (Adjusted by Previous Change Orders)
Current Contract Time From Substantial Completion to Final Completion
Total Proposed Change in Contract Time Subst. to Final Completion
New Contract Time to Subst. Final Completion {ltem 12 + tem 13}
New Contract Final Campletion Date (item 10 + ltem 14)

IFB 20/21-26

Page 1of 4

$2,720,274.56

$2,963,641.50

$118,032.17

$3.081,673.67

365 Days

453 Days

9/4/22

8 Days

482 Days

9/13/22

1143122

60 Days

0 Days

80 Days

11/12/22

CHANGE ORDER NQ. 4 (FINAL CHANGE ORDER}



CHANGES ORDERED

[TER 1
Description of Change: Added Time - Material Supply Delays
Reason for Change: Due 1o long lead times on certain materials, additional time has

been needed due to the delays on material deliveries
Change in Contract Price;:  $0.00

Change in Contract Time; 9 Days

ITEM 2
Description of Change: Final Quantity Adjustments
Reason for Change: Quantity revisions to reflect final installed quantities

Change in Contract Price:  $118,032.17

Change in Contract Time: 0 Days

Myrtle Ave, Streetscape CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 (FINAL. CHANGE ORDER)
IFB 20/21-28

Page 2 0f 4



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

ltem Change in Change in
No. | Description Contract Price | Contract Time
1 Added Time - Material Supply Delays $0.00 9 Days
2 Final Quantity Adjustments $118,032.17 0 Days
Total $118,032,17 9 Days
WAIVER This Change Qrder constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for the

adjustment of the Contract Price and Contract Time as a result of increases or decreases in cost
and time of performance caused directly and indirectly from the change. Acceptance of this
Waiver consfitutes an agreement between OWNER and CONTRACTOR that the Change Order
represents an equitable adjustment to the Agreement and that CONTRACTOR shall waive all
rights to file a Contract Claim or claim of any nature on this Change Order. Execution of this
Change Order shall constitute CONTRACTOR's complete acceptance and satisfaction that it is
entitled t¢ no more costs or time (direct, indirect, impact, etc.) pursuant to this Change Crder,

Myrtle Ave, Streetscape CHANGE CRDER NO. 4 {FINAL CHANGE QRDER)
IFB 20/21-28

Page 3 of 4



APPROVAL AND CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to all provisions of the
original Agreement and specifically changed by this Change Order; and

Itis expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have no
effect on the original Agreement other than matters expressly provided herein.

WITNESS to CONTRACTOR: Gomez Construction Company
Contractor

%/M Orlando Gomez - President

Y Printed Name aniT':tle of Officer

AN s /22~
Daté d By (Signature)

Date

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST: City of Sanford

Owner
LI)WU (Nq (AN Craig M. Radzak - Assistant City Manager
(Signature) Printed Name and Title

11450 2
- i?’ By (Signatum?/ rd
///ﬁ 4/9002

Date

Myrtle Ave. Streetscape CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 (FINAL CHANGE ORDER)
IFB 20/21-26
Page 4 of 4



CITY OF SANFORD
MYRTLE AVE. STREETECAPE (IFB 20/21-2€)

Change Order No. 4 - [tem 2 - Final Quantity Adjustiments

Original Finel
Contract Ingtalled Quantity CHangaBl:H
No. Description Units Quantity Unit Prica| Quantity | Adjustment Total Pril
[A"GENERAL
[ Maobilization (Incl. Bonds and Insuranca, Project
Signs LS 1.00 $263,672.39)  1.00 0.00 £0.00
Demokilization, Cleanup, Racord Drawings,
Projact Closaout {Incl. Material and
Workmanship Bond) 158 1.00 $80,750.00] 1.00 .00 $0.c0
-3 Temporary Traffic Contro! - Myrile Ave, - 3rd St
. Intersection, and 3rd SL to 2nd St LE 1.00 $16,875.00) 1.00 0.00 50.00
Temporary Tralfic Control - Myrtla Ave. - 2nd
St. to 1t St LS 1.00 $i6,875.00]  1.00 0.00 $0.00
A-D Temporary Traffic Control - Myrtle Ave, - 1st St.
to Fulton St. LS 1.00 $28.125.00 __1.00 0.00 $0.40
IA-E Temporary Teaffic Control - 2nd St. - Myrtle
Ava. to Dak Ave. LS 1.00 316875001 100 0.00 0.00
lA—'t’ Temporary Traffic Control - 2nd St. Interseclion
at Myrtle Ave. LS 1.00 $16.875.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00
ufs IT‘aTnporary Traffic Control - 1st St. Intersection
at Myrite Ave, LS 1.00 $16,8765.00] 41.00 0.00 $0.00
-9 Temporary Traffic Control - Fulton St.
| |Intersectinn at Myrile Ave. LS 1.00 $16,875.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00
10 Preconstruction Vidso LS 1.00 $3.500.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00
la-11_ |Erosion and Sediment Caontrol LS 1.00 $3,600.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00
-12  |Clearing and Grubbing (Incl. Removal of Trees,
[Tree: Trimmi LS 1.00 $19,125.00]  4.00 D.00 $0.00
B. STREETS, PARKING, DRIVEWAYS, AND SIDEWALKS
-1 Remove and Dispose Concrete Sidewalk and
Cancrete Pads 8Y 275.00 $32.91] 407.45 12945000 §4,280.20
3-2 Remove and Dispose Concrele Driveways 8Y 400.00 $32.91] 401.99 1.99000 $65.49
B-3 Remove and Dispose Concrate Bands at Brick
Street LF 231.00 $5.63| 234.00 3.00000 $16.89
B-4 Remove and Dispose Concrete Curb f Curb
angd Guiter LF 889.00 $5.63] 938.00 50.00000 $281.50
B-§ Remove and Dispose Concrete Plantars LS 1.00 $562.50| 1.00 0.000c00 $0.00
B-6 Remove and Dispose Roadway Brick and
Crosswalk Brick SF J880.00 $3.94| 3704.95 | {185.05000) ($729.1 D!\
B-7 Mill Existing Asphsit Pavement {1" Avg.
Thickness) 5Y 373.00 $33.78] 622.67 244 67000 3B,284.85
B-8 Remeve and Dispose Existing Asphall
Pavement and Base 8Y 4885.00 $13.50] 5100.56 | 124.5800D0 $1.681.56
{B-8___|Regular Excavation cY 3648.10 $5.63] 5328.28 | 1680.19000 $0,450.47
B-10  |Embaniamanit {Fill Placament) cY 127.40 811.50] 1822.26 | 1604 88000 19,643.78
B-11 12" Stabilized Subgrade (Readway Bricl,
Crosswalks, Roadway Marking Pavers, 24"
Conc. Bands, Asphalt Street, Conc. Parking,
|Crivewsy, Curbing) 3Y 9487.00 $0.00| 9534.72 147.73000 B4 320.57
B-12  |6" Stabllized Subgrade (Sidewslk and Utility
Strip Pavers} SY 2174.00 $5.06] 217017 (3.83C00) {$19.38)
B-13  |10" Scil Cement Basa {Asphzll Street,
Roadway Brick, Crosswalk Brick, Roadway
Marking Pavers) SY 3416.00 $18.18] 3353.55 {62 45000) {$1.135.34))
B-14  |6" Concrele Base {2nd St. and 1st 5t
Inlersections) aY 526.00 $40.50] 602.33 76.33000 $3,001.37
B-15 Agphalt Surface Caurse, Type SP 9.5 (1.5
L]
(New Asphalt Pavement), 7.0 {Milled Areas) ™ 26.70 g44488| 8467 | 5797000 | 32578968
B-18  |Concrale Parking {8* Thick) (Fumish znd
Instell) sY 3664.00 365.81] 3616.02 | (47.958000) {$3,157.56)
B-17  |Standard Concrete Stdewalk, Banch, Trash
Recepiacle, and Mailbox Concrete Pads (4"
Thick) (Furnish and Install} 3y 1112.00 $43.94| 1233.85 121.85000 $5,354.09
Myrtla Ave. Streatascapa ©.0. Ne. 4 Attlachment 10-13-22 Paga A-2 item 2



Orlginal Final
Contract [nstalted Quantity Chango In
No. Dascription Units Quantiy Unit Prica| Quantity | Adjustment Total Price
B-18 Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick With 612"
Thickened Edge} {Fumish and Install} SY 708.00 $60.75| 637.38 (70.62000)
B-18
‘5—7 Concrete Driveways (6") (Fumish and Insiall) 5Y 763.00 $54.68] 796.81 33.61000
20 2-Ft Vallay Gutter {Fumish and Instsll} LF 1307.00 $30.38| 1271.00 {36.00000)
B-21
Typa F Curb and Gulter (Furnish and Install} LF 1522.00 $27.56] 1487.00 (35.00000)
B-22  [Drop Curb {Fumnish and Install} LF 524.00 $27.56]) 422.00 {102.000¢0)
B-23 Type D Curb (Fumish and Install) LF 1863.00 $19.13] 2237.00 J64.00000
B-24  |Detectable Waming Mat (Sldewalk Ramps)
{Furnish and Ingtal) Sk 252.00 $23.63] 252,00 (.00000
B-25
Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Cmsswa[ksq
at 3rd St and Fuitgn St.) (Fumish and Install} LS 1.00 $500.00 1.00 0.00000 $0.09
B-26  |Painted Pavement Markings {4" White at
| Parking Stails) (Fumish and Install) LF 2868.00 $0.30| 2811.00 {57.0000D}) {$22.23]_h
B-27  |Handicap Parking Stall Striping (Painted) (Aisle
Striping and Handicap Symbol) (Fumish and
Install) EA 5.00 $438.75 6.00 1.00800 $438.75
B-28 Etactric Viehicle Charging Station Parking Stall
Striping (Painted) Green Parking Stall Striping
ard EV Symba! {Grean Backgreund / White
Letters) (Fumish and Install) EA 2.00 $337.50 0.0Q {2.00000) {$675.00
B-2¢  |Remove Existing Sign (Salvage Sign, Dispose 1
of Posts end Foundation) EA 7.00 $1%6.88) 7.40 0.00000 $0.80
B-30 Relocate Existing Sign EA 2.00 $225.00 2.00 £.00000 50.00
B-31 |Crosswalk Sign (W11-2 / W18-7P), Handicap
Parking Sign (Single Sign Poat) (Fumish and
Ingtall) EA 10.00 $337.50| 10.00 0.00000 $0.00
B-32 Relozate Exisling Mailbox EA 2.00 $303.75 2.00 0.0000D $0.00
Remove Concrete Bollards, Steckpile at 212
LS 1.00 $1,777.50 1.00 0460000 $0.00
| [Remove and Dispose Existing Infat/ Manhole
(=10} EA .00 $1968.75] 13.00 4 000 $7.875.00
C-2 Remove and Dispase Existing Storm Sewer
(Clay / RCP) (12" Dia and Smaller) LF 72.00 $10.13] 80.00 8.00000 $81.04
c-3 Remove and Dispoge Exisling Storm Sewer
(RCP) (15"-24" Dla) LF 635.00 $13.50] 1075.00 440.00000 £5.840.00
C-4
Curb Inlst Type P-3 (<10') (Furmish and Instat)) | . 1,00 $6,135.75| 1.0 0.00000 $0.00
C-5 .
" Curb Inlet Typs P-4 (<10) {Fumish and Insiall) | 3.00 $712350] 2.00 0.00000 $0.00
C-6 Gutter Inlet (USF 5112-6143, P Bottom) (<10}
Furnish and Ingtall} EA 9.00 £4,000.00 9.00 0.00000 $0.00
‘IC—? Ditch Bottern Inlet Type D (P-Bottom) (<109
{Fumish and Install} Eily 1.00 $7,443.00 1.00 0.00000 $0.00
(-8 |Replace Infet Top With New Manhole Tap EA 1.00 263.75] 2.00 1.00000 $4.262.75
8 |Adjust Storm Manhole Top EA 3.00 $3.600.00] 3.00 0.00000 $0.00
C10 (1ype P-8 Manhole (<10%) (Furnish and Instell) EA 5.00 sesooo| 260 | @sooon) | s1172280)
|C ' [rype v Manhcle (<109 (Fumish and Instaf) EA 3.00 $9,000.00]  5.00 2,00000 $18,000.00
"(.‘.-12 Type J-8 Manhc!e {Dog House) (<10") (Fumish
and Install) EA 1.00 $7.875.00 1.00 0.00000 $0.00
C-13 _ |Stormceptor Manhole (Fumish and Instatl) EA 1.00 $123,750.00  1.00 0.00000 $0.00
C-14 " .
15" Storm Sewer (RCF) (Fumish and Install LF 413.00 s54.11] 42400 | 11.00000 $595.21
C-15 R
18" Storrmm Sawer (RCP) (Fumnish and Instatl) LF_ £9.00 $60.56] 165.00 96.00000 £6.877.76
16 ;
42" Storm Sewer {RCF) {Fumnish and Install) LF £13.00 $241 .aal 576.50 | (36.50000} | (38,828.62)
B. UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS
D-1 Adiust E:(isting Valve Box Top EA 3.00 $630.00 1.00 (2.0000() [$1,260.00)J
D-2 Adjust Existing Cleanout Top, Fumish and
Install Handhole Cover EA 5.00 $850.00 5.00 0.60000 $0.00
D-3 Relocate Meter Box and Corp Stap EA 1.00 $1,500.00] 1.00 0.36000 £0.00
Myrtle Ave. Straelacepa C.D. No. 4 Aflechment 10-13-22 Page A-3 tem 2



Original Final
Contract Installed Quantity Change In

No. Description Units Quantity Unit Price| Quantlty | AdJustment Total Price
D-4 Adjust Exisﬁng Meter Box EA 1.00 $1,050.00] 0.00 {1.00000) ($1,050.00)
D-5 Replace Meter Box {Box Supplied by City) EA 1.00 $600.00)  4.00 0.00000 $0.00

D-& Close Velve, Inetell 6% 22.5 D.1. Bend, 8" PVC

‘WM (Restrained), 8 Gate Valve, Relocate Fira
Hydrant Assembly, Re-Open Existing Valve
LS 1.00 $3,504.84] 1.00 0.00000 $0.00

D-7 Adjust Top of Monitcring Waell EA 2.00 $2.475.00 2.00 0.00000 $0.00

D-8 Adjust Top of Sanitary Sewar Manhole EA 2.00 32,475,000 6.00 4.00000 $9,900.00

E. HARDSCAPE _ _

E-1 Bike Bollard {Furnish and Instzll) [ 6.00 $5559,13]  6.00 0.00000 $0.00
E-2 Bench (Furaish and Install) Eh, B.00 $2127.38] 6.00 0.00300 $0.00
"E-En Trash Receptacle (Furnish and Install} EA 5.00 $1,350.00) 6.00 0.00000 $0.00

E-4 Dacorative Slop Sign {Furnish and Inslall} EA 7.00 $2,109.38 7.00 0.00000 $0.00

E-5 Relovate Existing Decoralive Stop Sign EA 2.00 $337.50| 2.00 0.00000 $0.00

E-6 Roadway Brick {Incl. Conc. Fines Bed, Sanded

Weints) {(Furnish and Install) SF 32724.00 $7.52| 33586.75 | 862.75000 $6,487.88
Crosswalk Brick (Incl. Conc. Fines Bed,
Sandad Jeints) (Furnish and Install) SF 1099.00 $9.35] 1101.29 2.28000 $21.41
Remove Existing Roadway Brick, Stockpfle,
{Clean, and Reinstall (Incl. Cone. Fines Beg,
Sanded Joints) 8F 596.00 $2.76| 438 (157.50000) {$434.70)
Utifity Strip Pavers (Ingl. Congs. Fines Bad,
Sanded Joints) (Fumish end [nstall} SF 3169.00 $5.91| 289541 | (273.55000) ($1,616.92)|
Roadway Marking Concrete Paver {(Furnish and
Instal) SF 1010.00 $7.26] 101876 8.76000 $49.08
Concrete Crosswalk {8%) (Fumish and Install) 8y 108.00 $80.40) 131.85 23.85000 §1,919.69
6" Concrete Bands (Fumish and Install) LF _51.00 $11.03] 53.00 2.00000 $22.06
24" Concrete Bands (Furnish and Install) LF §551.00 $31.13] 5B0.50 29.50000 $918.34
F. LANDSCAPE AND [RRIGATION _
[Tres Protection (Furmish, Install, Remove Aflar
Censtrustion) LF 137.00 $5.63] 137.00 £.00000 $0.00
F-2 Wild Date Palm (12° Ct.) EA 13.00 $4,218.75] 13.00 0.00000 $0.00
F-3 Japanase Biueberry (65 Gal. Min,; 4" Cal., T
Clear., 16' Ht., 4' Sprd) EA 10.00 $1,518.75] 10.00 0.00000 $0.00
F-4 Bird of Paradise (15 Gal., 48" Min. HL, Full, 4.5
0.C.} EA 7.00 $110.27] 7.00 0.0aa00 $0.00

F-5 Coonfie {3 Gal., 14" Min. Bt Full, 30" C.C.) EA 186.00 $22.82] 188.00 0.00000 $0.00

F-6 Indian Hawihomn {3 Gal., 12" Min. Ht., 12"

Sprd., 24° 0.G.) EA 835.00 $16.90) 780.00 {45.00000) (£7680.80)

F-7 African s {1 Gal., 3 PPP., 18° C.C.) EA 145.00 89.02| 145060 0.00000 $0.00

F-5 Imperial Blve Plumbage (3 Gal., 15" Min, Ht,,

15" Sprd., 30" O.C.) EA 84.00 $16.90| B4.00 0.0C000 $0.00

F-9 Summer Sunset Jasming (1 Gel., Full, 15*

{0.C) EA 1188.00 $7.00] 1188.00 0.00000 $0.00

F-10  |Variegated Blueberry Flax {1 Gal., Full, 18*

0.C.) EA 847.00 £7.00| 947.00 0.00000 $0.00 |

F-11
‘L Argenting Bahla Sad (As Needed) (Allowance) | gy 170.00 5,06 575.56 | 405.56000 $2,052.13

F-12 St. Augustine Grass 5Y 223.00 5.57|  05.89 (134.11000) ($746.99)[:

F-13  Hmigation LS 1.00 $57,492.93] 1.00 0.00000 $0.00

G. ELECTRICAL

G-1 Electrical Demalition LS 1.00 $14 28087]  1.00 0.60G00 $0.00

G2 Electrical Power Service, Underground, Meter

Furnishad By Power Company (Fumnish and

Instzll) AS 2.00 $11,116.38 2.00 0.corno $0.00
'G-S |l.na:l Centar, Sacendary Voltage (Fumish and

Install) LS 1.00 $25,323.33 1.00 0.00000 $6.00

G-4 Load Center, Secondary Vollage (Relocate) LS 1.00 $5885.11] 1.00 0.00000 $0.00

|G-5 Pull & Splice Box Tier 15, 11" X 18" Cover Size
{Fumigh and Install} _ EA 44.00 46 40.00 (4.00000) ($1,617.84]
G-6 Pull & Splice Box, F&I, 24° X 36" Cover Size
{Fumish and Install} EA 1.00 $6,059.96 1.00 0.¢0000 $0.00
C-7 Imaun and Gonductors (Fumish and Install s 100 saoso693 100 | 0000w 00
G5 |Event Receptacles (50A) (Furnish and Instat) | 200 s22061] 600 | (1.06000) _—
Myrila Ava. Strectscepe C.0, No. 4 Alchinent 10-13-22 Paga A-4 fhem 2



Origlinal Final
Contract Installed Quartity Change In
No. Description Units Quandtity uUnit Prige| Quantity | Adjustment Total Price,
i Street Light (Direct Embedment Conc. Pole, 15'
Ht., GF) Receptade, Handhole), Light Fixture,
Accessories (Fumnish and install) EA 38.00 sa.65072| 38.00 0.00000 $0.00
G-10  |Existing Street Light (Direct Embedment Conc.
Pole, 15' Ht, Light Fixtura, and Accessories)
(Relocale) EA 1.00 $951.32] .00 0.0C000 $0.00
G-11  |FPL Pull Box (Install Pull Box Fumished by
FPL) EA 1.00 $444.74| 0.00 (1.00000) ($444.74)
G-12  |FPL 6" Conduytt {Install Condult Fumished by
FPL) (Gpan Cut) LF 575.00 $8.24] 530.00 {45.00000) {$370.80)
tored Materizis {Light Poles and Fixtures, Spiice Boxes Provided fo City) $11,191.75
Math {Rounding) $0.15
Change Order No. 1 _
Eurk Change Direclive No. 1 LS 1 §31,844.74] 1.00 0.0 §0.00
ork Change Direclive No. 2 LS 1 $6,541.46| 1.00 0.00 £0.060
[iMath Adjustment LS ! $40.00] 1,00 0.30 $0.00
lichange Ordar No. 2
[[€02-1 |Remove and Replace 6 C.I. WM LS 1 $150,396.25| 1.00 0.00 50.00
Eoz-z Ingleil Two FPL Splice Boxes LS 1 $3.360.00] 1.00 0.00 $0.00
2-3 [Bond Increase and Addad Insurance (1.6%) on
Added Work LS 1 $2.460.10] 0.00 {1.09) {$2,460.10}
CO24
Math Emor Comection (Previous Change Order) LS 1 (40.00)) 1.00 0.00 $0.00
Change Crder No. 3
C03-1_|Add Neulral {o 50 Amp Receptasles LS 1 $34 BA1.19 1.00 0.00 $0.00
CO3-2 |Add Power to Imigation Clocks — LS 1 $2,735.35 1.00 0.00 30.00
CO3-3 |New Bore Under 15t St and lmigation Tie In LS 1 $6,303.33 1.00 0,00 $0.00
CO3-4
Remove Existing Brick Feundatlon on 2nd St. LS 1 $2.034.92 1.00 0.00 £0.00
CO3-5 |Remove and Replace Storm Sewar at Manhole
5-3 LS 1 $2,318.50 1.00 0.00 $0.00
Total $118,032.17
Myrtle Ave, Steetscape C.0. No. 4 Atlachment 10-13-22 Page A-5 em 2



Change Order No,

Project Name:

CHANGE ORDER

4 (Final Change Order)

Myrtle Ave. Streetscape

Biet No.: IFB No. 20/21-26

City PO, No.: 37932

Owner: City of Sanford

Contractor: Gomez Construction Company

Agreement Date:

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

LMo m RN

Myrtle Ave, Streetscape

April 26, 2021

This Change Order is necessary to cover changes in the Work to be performed under
the Agreement. The Agreement, General Conditions, Supplementary Conditions, and
Technical Specifications contained in the Project Manual apply to and govern all Work

under this Change Order.

Original Contract Price

Current Contract Price (Adjusted by Previous Change Orders)

Totat Proposed Change in Contract Price

New Contract Price (ltem 2 + [tem 3}

Qriginal Contract Time (Notice to Proceed to Substantial Completion)
Current Contract Time (Adjusted by Previous Change Orders)

Current Subst. Completion Date (Adjusted by Previous Change Orders)
Total Propesed Change in Contract Time

New Contract Time (ltem 6 + ltam 8)

New Contract Substantial Completion Date {ltem 7 + Item 8)

Current Final Completion Date (Adjusted by Previous Change Orders)
Current Contract Time From Substantial Completion to Final Completion
Total Proposed Change in Contract Time Subst. to Final Completion
New Contract Time to Subst. Final Completion (ltem 12 + ltem 13)

New Contract Final Completion Date (tem 10 + Item 14)

IFB 20/21-26

Page 1 of 4

$2,720,274.56

$2,963,641.50

$118,032.17

$3,081,673.67

365 Days

453 Days

/4122

9 Days

462 Days

9/13/22

11/3/22

60 Days

Q) Days

80 Days

11/12/22

CHANGE ORDER NO, 4 (FINAL CHANGE ORDER}



CHANGES ORDERED

ITEM1
Description of Change: Added Time - Material Supply Delays
Reason for Change: Due o long lead times on certain materials, additional time has

been needed due to the delays on material deliveries
Change in Contract Price:  §0.00

Change in Contract Time: 9 Days

ITEM 2
Description of Change: Final Quantity Adjustments
Reason for Change: Quantity revisions to reflect final Installed quantities

Change in Contract Price: $118,032.17

Change in Contract Time: 0 Days

Myrtle Ave. Streetscape CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 (FINAL CHANGE ORDER)
IFB 20/21-26

Page 2of 4



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Item Change in Change in
No. | Descripticn Contract Price | Contract Time
1 Added Time - Material Supply Delays $0.00 9 Days
2 Final Quantity Adjustments $118,032.17 D Days
Total $118,032.17 % Days

WAIVER This Change Order constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for the
adjustment of the Contract Price and Contract Time as a result of increases or decreases in cost
and time of performance caused directly and indirectly from the change. Acceptance of this
Waiver constitutes an agreement between OWNER and CONTRACTOR that the Change Order
represents an equitable adjustment to the Agreement and that CONTRACTOR shail waive all
rights to file a Contract Claim or claim of any nature on this Change Order. Execution of this
Change Order shalt constitute CONTRACTOR's complete acceptance and satisfaction that it is
entitled to no more costs or time {direct, indirect, impact, etc.) pursuant to this Change QOrder.

Myride Ave, Streetscape CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 (FINAL CHANGE ORDER)

IFB 20/21-26
Page 3 of 4



APPROVAL AND CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to all provisions of the
original Agreement and specifically changed by this Change Order; and

Itis expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have no
effect on the original Agreement other than matters expressly provided herein.

WITNESS to CONTRACTOR: Gomez Construction Compan
Contractor

/QZ/M Orlando Gomez - President
Printed Name angt Tjtle of Officer
/ VAT /24— é

By (Signature)

/ﬂérﬁ_z_

Date
(Corporate Seal)
ATTEST: City of Sanford
Owner
Mﬂ(‘ { KHEUC b Craig M. Radzak - Assistant City Manager
(Signature) Printed Name and Title -
L1194 a0n0 2 gi
Date f» ; By (Signaturey™ -~
S /[[/f//,;?oﬂ?:?
geabf \ Date o
zfil =
e
Myrtle Ave. Streetscape CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 (FINAL CHANGE ORDER)
IFB 20/21-26

Page 4 of 4



CITY QF SANFORD
MYRTLE AVE. STREETSCAPE {IFB 20/21-2€)

Change Order No. 4 - ltem 2 - Fina) Quantity Adjustments

Qriginal Final H
Contract Installed Quantity Change in
No. Dezcripilon Units Cuantity Unit Prica| Quantity | Adjustment Tote! Price|
IA. GENERAL _
lA-1 Maobilization (Incl. Bonds and Insurance, Project
Signs) LS 1.00 $263 672.39 1.08 0.00 $0.00
\A-2 Demokilization, Cleanup, Record Drawings,
Project Closeout {Incl. Material and
Warkmanship Bond} LS 1.00 §60,750.08) 1.00 0.00 $0.00
A-3 Temporary Traffic Control - Myrlle Ava. - 3rd St.
Intersection, and 3rd S to 2nd &t LS 1.60 $16,875.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00
A4 Temporary Traffic Contral - Myrtle Ave, - 2ned
5t. to 1st St. LS 1.00 $18,875.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00
M Temporary Traffic Control - Myrtle Ave, - 1st St
to Fulton St. LS 1.00 $28,125.00] 1.00 0.00 0.60
A Temporary Traffic Centrel - 2nd St. - Myrile
Ava. to Oak Ava. B 1.00 $16,875.00 1.00 £.00 30.00
AT Temporary Traffic Control - 2nd 8t Intersection
at Myrtle Ave, LS 1.00 $16,875.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00
4B Temporary Traffic Control - 1st St. Infersection
at Myrtls Ave. LS 1.00 $16,875.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00
A9 Temporary Traffic Control - Fulton St
Intarsection st Myrils Ave. LS 1.00 $16.875.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00
A-10  [Preconstryetion Videg LS 1.00 b3,900.00 1.00 _0.00 $0.00
WA-11 _ [Erosion and Sediment Contrel LS 1.00 $3.600.00 1.00 0.00 $0.060
A-12  |Clearing and Grubbing (Ingl. Removal of Trees,
Tree Trimmmin, LS 1.00 $19,125.00 1.60 0.00 50.80
B. STREETS, PARKING, DRIVEWAYS, AND SiDEWALKS
B-1 Remove and Dispose Concrete Sidewalk and
Concrete Pads 5Y 278.00 $32.91] 40745 129.45000 $4,260.20
B-2 Remove and Digpogse Concrete Driveways 5Y 400,00 $3z2.61| 40199 1.99000 $65.40
B-3 Remove and Dispose Cancrete Bands at Brick
Streel LF 231.00 $6.63f 234.00 3.00000 $16.80
"B-4 Remove and Dispose Concrete Curb / Curb
and Gulter LF 880,00 $5.63] 935.00 50.00000 $281.50
liB-5 Remove and Dispose Concrete Planters LS 1.00 $562.50] 1.00 0.00600 $0.00
“B-E Remove and Dispose Roadwsy Brick and
Cresswalk Brick SF 3650.00 $3.94| 2704.95 | {185.050C0) ($720.10)
B-7 Mill Existing Asghalt Pavement {1" Avg.
Thickness) SY 378.00 $33.78| 62287 244.67000 $8,264.95
B-8 Remove and Disposs Existing Asphait
Pavement and Base 3y 4985.00 $13.50| 510958 | 12466000 %1,681.56
B-O Regular Excavation cY 3648.10 $5.63| 5328.20 | 1680.18000 $9,459.47
B-10  |Embankmment (Fill Flacement cY 127.40 $11.59] 1822.29 | 1894.89000 $19,643.78
B-11  |12" Stahifized Subgrade (Roadway Brick,
Crosswalks, Roadway Mardng Pavers, 24"
Conc. Bands, Asphalt Streat, Gone. Parking,
Drriveway, Curbing} sY g4B7.00 $2.00| 263473 | 147.73000 $1,329.57
i§-12 6" Stabilized Subgrede (Sidewalk and Utility
Strip Pavers) . SY 2174.00 $5.06] 2170.17 (3.83000} ($19.38)
B-13  |10" Soil Cement Base {(Asphalt Strest,
Raoadway Brick, Crosswalk Brick, Roadway
Marking Pavers) SY 3416.00 $18.18] 3353.55 (82.45000) {$1,135.34)
B-14  |8" Concrete Base (2nd St. and 1st 5t.
Intergections) 8Y 525.00 $40.50| 602.33 76.33300 $3,091.37
B-18 | Asphalt Surface Course, Type SP 9.5 (1.5"
{New Asphatt Pavement), 1.0" (Milad Areas) ™ 26.70 $444.88 8467 | 5797000 | 32578960
B-16  |Concrete Parking (8" Thick) (Fumish and
Install} S5Y 3664.00 $65.81| 2616.02 (47.98000} {$3,157.58)
B-17  |Standard Concrele Sidewalk, Bench, Trash
Receptacle, and Msilbox Concrete Pads {47
Thick) {(Furrish and Install) 8Y 1112.00 $43.94| 1233.85 | 121.85000 $5,354.08
Wyrila Ave. Streelscape C.0. Ro. 4 Attachment 10-13-22 Page A-2 ftam 2



Orfpinal Final
Contract Installed Quantity Change In
JI'_du. Deascription Units Quantity Unit Price| Quantlty | Adjustment Total Pri
B-18  |Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick With 6"x12"
Thickened Edge) (Furnish and Install) 8Y 708.00 $60.75] 637.38 {70.62000) {$4,280.17
B-19
Concrete Driveways (87} (Fumish and Insiall} sY 763.00 $54.68| 736.61 33.61000 $1.837.79
B-20  |2-Ft Valley Gutter {Fumnish and Install} LF 1307.00 £30.38| 1274.00 (36.00000) {$1,083.68
B-21
Type T Curb and Gutter (Fumish and Ingtell) LF 1622.00 $27.58| 1487.00 (35.00000) {$864.60
B-22  |Drop Curb {Fumlish and Install} LF 524.00 $27.56] 422.00 (102.00000) {$2.811.12
B-23  |Type D Curb {(Furntsh and Install} LF 1863.00 £49.13] 2227.00 384.00000 $6.863.32
B-24 Dalactable Waming Mat (Sldewszlk Ramps)
{Furnish and Install) SF 252.00 $23.63] 25200 0.00000 $0.00
B-25
Thermaoplastic Pavement Markings (Crogswalks :
at 3rd St. and Fulton St.) (Funish and Install} LS 1.00 $900.00)  1.00 0.00000 $0.00
B-26 |Painted Pavament Markings (4" Whits at
Parking Stalls) {Furmnish and Insizll) LF 2868.00 $0.39| 2811.00 {57.00000) {$22.23)
B-27  [Handicap Parking Stall Striping (Painted) (Aisle
Striping and Handicap Symbal) (Fumish and
Instsll) EA 5.00 8438.75]|  6.00 1.00000 $438.75
B-28  |Electric Vehicle Charging Staticn Parking Stall
Stiping (Palnted) Green Parking Stalt Striping
and EV Symbel (Grean Baskground / White
Letters} {(Furnish and Install) EA 2.00 £337.50)  0.00 2.00000 {$675.00}
B-22 [Remova Existing Sign {Saivage Sign, Dispose
of Posts and Foundation} EA 7.00 $186.88) 7.00 0.00000 £0.00
B-30 _ |Relacata Existing Sign EA 2.00 $225.00] 200 0.00000 §0.00
B-31  |Crosewslk Sign {W11-2 f W16-7P), Handicap
Parking Sign (Singla Sign Post) (Fumish and
Install) EA 10,00 $337.50) 10.00 0.00000 £0.00
B-32 [Relocate Existing Mailbox EA 2.00 $393.75] 2.00 0.80000 $0.00
B-33 |Remove Concrete Bollards, Stockpile at 212
W, 1st 5t LS 1.00 $4,77750] 1.4 0.00000 $0.00
C. STORMWATER _
C-1 Ramove and Cispasa Existing Inlat / Manhale
(=107 EA 9.00 $1,868.75] 13.00 4.00000 $7.875.00
-2 Remove end Dispose Existing Storm Sewar
{Clay f RCP) (12" Dia and Smaller) LF 72.00 £10.13] 80.00 8.00000 581.04
] Remove and Dispose Existing Storm Sewer
(RCP) {15™-24" Dia) LF 635.00 $13.50] 1075.00 | 440.000G0 $5,940.00
C-4 .
Curb Inlet Type P-3 {<10f) {Fumnish and Install) EA 1.00 $6,135.75 1.00 0.00000 $0.00
C-5
Curb Inlst Typef-:l {<10") (Furnigh and Install) EA 200 $7.12350]  3.00 ©.00000 0.00
IC-6 Gutter Inlet (USF 51126143, P Botiom) {<10")
(Furnizsh and Ingtally — EA 2.00 $4,000.00| 900 £.00009 $0.00
C-7 Ditch Bottom Inlat Type D {P-Bottorn) (<10%
(Furnish and tnstail) EA 1.00 $7443.000 1.00 0.000C0 $0.00
C-8 Replace Infet Top With New Manhcle Top EA 1.00 $4.263.75]  2.00 1.000GD $4,263.75
c-8 Adjust Storm Manhole Top EA 3.00 23.600.00]  3.00 0.00000 $0.00
C-10
Type P-§ Manhole (<10") (Furnish and Install) EA 5.00 $4689.00] 250 (2.50000) $11,722.50)
C-11 \
Tyee J-8 Manhole {<10') {Fumish and Instali) EA .00 $9.600.00]  5.00 2.00060 $18,000.00
C-12  |Type J-8 Manhole (Dog Hause) (<10") {Fitmish
and install) EA 1.60 $7,875.00]  1.00 0.00000 $0.00
C-13 _ iStormceptor Manhole (Fumish and Install) EA 1.60 $123. 750004  1.00 0.00000 $0.41D
C=14 - .
15" Slorm Sewer (RCF) (Fumish and Instal) LF 413.00 s54.41] 42400 | 11.00000 $595.21
C-15 "
18" Storm Sewer (RCF) (Fumish and Install) LF £9.00 $69.56] 165.00 | 95.00000 $6,677.76
C-16 .
42" Storm Sewer (RCF) (Furnish and Install) LF 613.00 $241 .aal 576.50 | (36.50000) |  ($8,828.62)
D_ UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS
(D Adjust Existing Valve Box Top EA 3.00 $630.00] 4.00 {2.00000} (£1,260.00)
||D-2 Adjust Existing Cleenout Top, Fumish and
Install Handhola Cover _EA 5.00 $050.00] 5.00 0.00000 $0.00
liD-3 Relocale Meter Box and Cerp Stop EA 1.00 $1,500.00] 1.00 0.0C000 $0.00
Myrtla Ave. Staetscape C.0). No. 4 Aftachment 10-13-22 Page A-3 ftemn 2



Original Final
Contract Instafled Quantity Change In
Ne. Dascription Units Quantity Unit Prica] Quantity | Ad)ustment Total Price|
Adiust Existing Metar Box EA 1.00 $1,050.00] 0.00 {1.00000} {$1,050.00)
Replace Meter Box (Box Supplied by City) EA 1.00 $600.00]  1.00 0.00000 $0.00
Glose Valve, Install 6° 22.5 D.I. Band, ° PVC
WM {Restralned), 6* Gate Vaive, Relocate Fire
Hydrant Assemply, Re-Open Existing Valve
LS 1.00 $3504.04] 1.00 0.00000 $0.00
Adjust Top of Monttoring Well EA 2.00 $2475.00] 200 0.00CC0 $0.00
Adjust Tap of Sanitary Sewar Manhole EA 2.00 £2475.00] 6.00 4.,00000 $9,900.00
E. HARDSCAPE
Bike Ballard {Fumish and Install) EA 8.00 £559.13] 6.00 000000 $0.00
E-2 Bench {Fumish and Install) EA 8.00 $2127.38| 6.00 0.000C0 $0.00
E-3 Trash Receptacla {Fumnlsh and Install} EA 6,00 $1,350.00] 6.00 0.00000 £0.00
E-4 Desorative Stop Sign (Furnish and tnstall) EA 7.00 $2,109.38 7.00 0.33000 $0.00
E-5 Relocate Existing Decorative Stop Sign EA 2.00 $337.50) 200 0.20000 $0.00
E-6 Roadway Brick {Incl. Conc. Fines Bed, Sanded
Jeinis} (Fumlah and Instsll) SF 32724.00 $7.52| 33586.75 | 862765000 $6.4687.08
E-7 Crosawalk Brick (Inc!. Conc. Fines Bed,
Sanded Jolnis) (Fumnish and Install) SF 1058.00 $9.35| 1101.28 2.28000 521,41
E-§ Remove Existing Roadway Brick, Stockpile,
Clean, and Reinstall {Incl. Conc. Fines Bad,
Sanded Joints) SF 586.00 $2.76| 438.50 {157.50000) ($434.70)
E-9 Utility Strip Pavers (Incl. Conc. Fings Bed,
Sanded Jolnts) (Funish and Install) 8F 3169.00 35.81] 289541 (273.58000) {31,616.92)
E-10 Roadway Marking Concrale Paver {Fumish and
Install) SF 1010.00 $7.26| 1016.76 6.76000 $40.08
E-11
Concrete Crogswalk {87) {Fumish and Install} 5Y 108.40 $80.49| 131.85 23.85000 $1,919.69
E-12 __|8" Concreta Bands (Furnish and Instafl) LF 51.00 $11.03] 53.00 2.00000 322,05
E-13 [24" Concrete Bands (Furnish and Install) LE 551.00 $31.13| 580.50 28.50000 $018.34
F. LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION _
=1 Tree Protection (Fumish, Instell, Remove After
Construction) LF 137.00 $5.63| 137.00 ©.00000 50.00
F-2 Wid Date Palm (12' Ct.} EA 13.00 $4,.218.75] 13.00 £.000C0 $0.00
] Jepanese Slueberry {65 Gal. Min.; 4” Cal., 7
P Clegr., 18' HL, 4' Sprd) EA 10.00 $1,51875) 10.00 0.00000 $0.00
[Fad Bird of Paradise (15 Gal., 48" Min, HL, Full, 4.5'
0.C.) _ EA 7.00 $110.27] 7.00 0.00000 $0.00
F-5 Coontie (3 Gal., 147 Min. Ht., Full, 30° 0.C.) EA 186.00 $22.52| 186.00 0.00000 $0.00
F-G Indian Hawthem (3 Gal., 12" Min. Ht, 127
., 24" O.C. EA 835.00 $16.80[ 750.00 (45.00000) ($760.501i
'E-T African Irs (1 Gal., 3 FPP., 18" 0.C.) EA 145.00 $9.02| 145.00 0.00000 $0.00
F-8 Impetial Blte Plumtago (3 Gal., 15" Min. Ht.,
15" Sprd., 30" 0.C.) EA 84.00 $16.90] B4.00 0.00000 30.00
F-9 Summer Sunset Jasmine (1 Gal., Full, 15"
Q.C.) EA 1188.00 $7.00( 1188.00 0.00000 $0.00
F10  [Variegated Biueberry Flax {1 Gal., Full, 18"
0.C.) EA 847.00 $7.00( 947.00 0.00000 $0.00
F " |amentne Batin Sod (As Needed) (Alowance) sY 170.00 $5.08| 575.56 | 405.56000 $2,052.13
F-12 |8t Augustine Grass 8Y 223.00 $5.57| #£8.80 {134.11000) 746,99
F-13__ |imgation LS 1.00 §57,492.93]  1.00 000000 $0.00
3. ELECTRICAL _
G-1 Electrical Demulition LS 1.00 %14 260,67 1.C0 0.00000 $0.00 |
32 Elsctrical Fower Service, Underground, Meter
Furnished By Pewer Company (Fumish and
instzll) AS 2.00 $11,116.36| 2.00 0.00000 $0.00
G-3 Load Center, Secondary Voltage (Fumish ang
instzll) LS 1.00 $25323.33]| 1.00 0.0C000 $0.00
G4 |Load Centar, Sacondary Voltags {Relocate}) LS 1.00 $5,885.11 1.00 0.0C000 $0.00
||G—5 Pull & Splice Box Tier 16, 11" X 18" Cover Size
{Furnish and Install) EA 44.00 $404.46)  40.00 (4.00000) ($1,617.84
||G-6 [Pull & Splice Box, F&I, 24" X 38" Cover Size 11
{Fumish and [nstall} EA 1.00 $6,058.86) 1.00 0.00000 $0.00
G-7
|| Cenduit and Conductors {(Furmish and Install) LS 1.00 $80.566.03|  1.00 0.00000 $0.00
||G'8 |Event Receptaclas (50A) (Furnish and Install) EA 7.00 sz20.81) _e.00 (1.00000) 5229.61)
Myrtie Avo. Streatscapa C.0. No. 4 Attachment 10-13-22 Pago A~ ltlem 2



Original Final
Contract Instalted Quantity Chartgte In
No. Description Units Quantity Unit Price| Quantity | Adjustmant Totzl Prico
G9  layeet Light (Diract Embadment Conc. Pole, 15'
Ht., GFl Receptacle, Handhole), Light Fixture,
Accessaries (Fumnish and nstall) EA 38.00 $4.650.72]  38.00 0.00000 $0.00
G-10  |Existing Street Light {Direct Embedment Cong,
Puole, 15" Ht., Light Fixtura, and Accessorias)
{Relocate) EA 1.00 $951.32] 1.00 0.00000 $0.00
G-11 FPL Pull Box (Instell Pul! Box Fumished by
FPL) EA 1.00 $44474) 000 {1.00000) {$444.74
G-12  |FPL 6" Congult {instell Conduit Fumnished by z“
FPL) (Open Cut) LF 575.00 $8.24] 530.00 (45.00000) {$370.80
Stored Matenals (Light Poles and Fixtures, Spice Boxes Provided 1o City) $11,191.75 |
‘ Math {Rounding) £0.15
A LS 1 $31,844.74 1.00 0.00 $0.00
Work Change Directive No. 2 LS 1 $6,841.46] 1.00 0.00 $0.G0
Math Adjustment LS 1 $40.00] 1.00 0.60 $0.
"Changu Crder No._ 2
(CO2-1 |Remove and Replace &= C.I. WM LS 1 £150,396.26| 1.00 0.00 £0.00
|EO2~2 Install Two FFL Splice Boxes LS 1 $3,360.00) 1.00 2.00 $0.00
02-3 |Bond Increase and Added Insurance (1.6%) on
Added Work LS 1 $2 480.10] 000 {1.00) {52,460.10)
CO2-4
Math Error Correction {Previous Changa Crdar) LS 1 {$40.000| 1.60 0.C0 £0.00
Change Crder No. 3 .
CO3-1_1Add Newtrsl lo 50 Amp Receplacles LS 1 $34,881.18 1.00 0.00 $0.00
CO3-2 |Add Power to Infgation Clocks LS 1 $2,736.35 1.60 0.00 0.00
>03-3 |New Bore Under 13t St and Imigation Tie In LS 1 $6,393.33 1.00 0.00 50.00
CO34
Remove Existing Brick Foundation on 2nd St LS 1 $2,034.92 1.00 0.00 $0.00
CO3-5 |Remove and Replace Storm Sewer st Manhole
5-3 LS 1 $2,318.59 1.00 .00 $0.C0
Total $118,032.17
Myrtie Ave. Straatecape C.O. No. 4 Atachment 10-43-22 Page A-5 ltem 2



PREPARED 12/20/2022, 15:28:18

PROGRAM GM312V

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT EDIT LIST

City of Sanford
BY TRANSACTION NUMBER

PAGE 1
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2023

GROUP NUMBER . : 01070 PW-CO#4 MYRTLE AVE ST SCP
GROUP USER POSEYS Posey, Shanna - Executive
TRANS NO TRANS DATE DOCUMENT ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION 1

DESCRIPTION 2

TYPE

BUDGET AMOUNT

ORIG (Y/N)

0000100

0000200

11/03/2022 BA 02-103
RES# 3083 / CCM# 22-274

11/03/2022 BA 02-103
RES# 3083 / CCM# 22-274

138-0000-389.98-00

138-4047-541.63-90

PW-MYRTLE AVE STREETSCAPE

PW-MYRTLE AVE STREETSCAPE PW1906

150,877.00

150,877.00

COUNT:
AMOUNT :

301,754.00

301,754.00

Peter J.
Staffieri

Digitally signed by Peter J.
Staffieri

DN: cn=Peter J. Staffieri,
o=City of Sanford,
ou=Finance Department,
email=peter.staffieri@sanf
ordfl.gov, c=US

Date: 2022.12.21 16:03:20
-05'00'



